HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 19-

Introduced by	y Council	Member	

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE RESIGNATION OF LINHDAN LE FROM THE HAYWARD YOUTH COMMISSION

WHEREAS, Ms. Linhdan Le was appointed to the Hayward Youth Commission on June 18, 2019;

WHEREAS, Ms. Linhdan Le submitted a resignation letter on September 30, 2019.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hayward that the Council hereby accepts the resignation of Ms. Linhdan Le from the Hayward Youth Commission; and commends her for her civic service to the City.

ADOPTED BY	THE FOLLOWING VOTE:
AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:
NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:
ABSTAIN:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:
ABSENT:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:
APPROVED A	ATTEST:City Clerk of the City of Hayward S TO FORM:
City Attorney	of the City of Hayward

IN COUNCIL, HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA , 2019